To avoid the delay, uncertainty, inconvenience, and expense of protracted litigation of the 

above claims, and in consideration of the mutual promises and obligations of this Agreement, the 

Parties agree and covenant as follows: 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

1. Alexandria shall pay to the Government collectively, the sum of One Hundred 

and One Thousand Dollars ($101,000) (“Settlement Amount”), of which Fifty Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars ($50,500) is restitution, as follows: 

a. Alexandria shall pay to the United States the sum of One Hundred 

Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-Eight Dollars and Eighty-One Cents ($100,778.81) (the 

Federal Settlement Amount), of which Fifty Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-Nine Dollars and

[...]

than thirty (30) days after the Effective Date of this Agreement by electronic funds transfer 

pursuant to written instructions to be provided by the United States Attorney’s Office for the 

District of New Jersey. 

b. Alexandria shall pay to the State of New Jersey Two Hundred Twenty-

One Dollars and Nineteen Cents ($221.19), of which One Hundred Ten Dollars and Sixty Cents 

($110.60) is state restitution (the State Restitution Amount), no later than thirty (30) days after 

the Effective Date of this Agreement by written instructions to be provided by the Office of the